

## **CITY OF DUNWOODY**

41 Perimeter Center East

Dunwoody, GA 30346

Phone: 678.382.6700 • Fax: 678.382.6701

www.dunwoodyga.gov

## **MEMORANDUM**

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Howard Koontz, City Planner

Date: October 26, 2009

Subject: Design Review Advisory Committee

At the September 28, 2009 council meeting, Mayor and Council approved changes to the City of Dunwoody Zoning Ordinance, Chapter 27 of the City Code of Ordinances, Article 3, Division 3C the Dunwoody Village Overlay District Regulations. As part of those changes, section 3C-14 established a Design Review Advisory Committee which is excerpted below for reference.

## 3C-14: Design Review Committee.

The Mayor, with the concurrence of the City Council, shall appoint a Design Review Advisory Committee that shall make recommendations to the Community Development Director. The appointment shall be for a period of two years. The committee shall be three volunteers that have qualifications and design experience, and have a budget sufficient to retain expert advice from the professional community when needed. The recommended content would be two individuals with qualified experience in architectural design and a third member who has knowledge of historical submissions. To that end, one member should be held over into a second two year term to allow continuity.

As presented at the October 2009 Work Session, based on section 3C-14, three members can now be appointed to the Design Review Advisory Committee. The Mayor, with the concurrence of the City Council, could appoint three members to the Design Review Advisory Committee with the following resolution.

## A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT THE MEMBERS OF THE DESIGN REVIEW ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council previously adopted Chapter 27 ("Zoning Ordinance") of the City Code of Ordinances which in Article 3, Division 3C the Dunwoody Village Overlay District Regulations provides for the appointment of a Design Review Advisory Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Design Review Advisory Committee shall serve as an advisory committee of the City pursuant to the terms of Article 5 of Chapter 2 of the City of Dunwoody Code of Ordinances and shall serve to implement its function in accordance with the City of Dunwoody Code, Chapter 27, Article 3, Division 3C, Section 3C-14; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Mayor of the City of Dunwoody is authorized with confirmation from the City Council to appoint the following three (3) persons to the Design Review Advisory Committee, and at the following terms of office for each member:

Bill Grant, 2 year term..... expiring October 26, 2011 Steven Fuller, 2 year term..... expiring October 26, 2011 Bill Robinson, 2 year term..... expiring October 26, 2011

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE** by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody while in regular session on October 26, 2009 at 7:00pm that the persons herein named are appointed as members of the Design Review Advisory Committee for the designated terms.

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	(SEAL)